THE WOMEN'S FOUNDATION OF COLORADO

www.wfco.org

Give the money
to spread the knowledge
to power the change
to alter the future
for women and girls
in Colorado.

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **CONTACT:**

Dana Pluss Parks Scream Agency 303-893-8608 ext. 203 dana@screamagency.com

## The Women's Foundation of Colorado To Hold Legislative Briefing and Annual Meeting in March

2009 Legislative Briefing will be Tuesday, March 3 from 7:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. 2009 Annual Meeting will be Thursday, March 19 from 5:30 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

**DENVER, Colo.** (**February 25, 2009**) – The Women's Foundation of Colorado (WFCO) will hold its 2009 Legislative Briefing on Tuesday, March 3 from 7:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. The WFCO will hold its Annual Meeting, sponsored by Bank of Choice, on Thursday, March 19 from 5:30 p.m. to 7 p.m.

The Legislative Briefing will be an opportunity to learn more about The WFCO's 2009 Public Policy Platform and will feature guest speakers Rich Jones from The Bell Policy Center, Linda Meric from 9 to 5 Association of Working Women and Tracey Stewart from the Colorado Center on Law and Policy.

The Annual Meeting is an opportunity for The WFCO to review 2008's achievements and present an overview of plans for 2009. Gretchen Gagel McComb, president and CEO of The WFCO, will present at the meeting.

"With all of the changes taking place in our local and national governments, we are in the midst of a very exciting time for our legislative initiatives," McComb said. "These annual events are an important avenue by which we can communicate our ongoing efforts with our generous supporters."

Both events are free and open to the public. They will both be held in the Garden Room of The Chambers Center at 1901 East Asbury Avenue in Denver. RSVP at blacktie-colorado.com/rsvp. The event code for the Legislative Briefing is LBWFC3/09; the event code for the Annual Meeting is wfco3/09.

## **The Women's Foundation of Colorado**

Think Big. Be Bold. Make Change. This is The Women's Foundation of Colorado's mission. Since 1987, The WFCO has invested millions in nonprofit organizations throughout the state to dramatically change the lives of Colorado's women and girls. Through research, education, advocacy and collaboration, The WFCO sets the agenda and leads systemic change, creating greater opportunities for women and girls to succeed in the 21<sup>st</sup> century economy. The goal of The Foundation is for every woman in Colorado is economically self-sufficient, and every girl in Colorado is on the path to economic self-sufficiency in adulthood. We believe that changes in public policy will have the greatest impact in assisting women in their efforts to achieve economic self-sufficiency. For more information visit www.wfco.org or call 303-285-2960.